# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |  |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |  |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name          | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| SU DONG HONG  | 02/18/2008     |
| DONG SOO KIM  | 02/18/2008     |
| TAE YUN JEONG | 02/18/2008     |
| SANG HWAN KIM | 02/18/2008     |
| JUNG HYUN OH  | 02/18/2008     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | SSCP CO, LTD.                              |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | #629-3, Seongkog-dong, Danwon-gu, Ansan-si |
| City:           | Kyungki-do                                 |
| State/Country:  | KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF     |
| Postal Code:    | 425-833                                    |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12088573 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)278-1733

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-278-1359

Email: IPG@ANDERSONKILL.COM

Correspondent Name: DAVID A. EINHORN

Address Line 1: 1251 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 2: ANDERSON KILL & OLICK, P.C.
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10020-1182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DE1795

PATENT REEL: 020745 FRAME: 0483

500504096

00 12088

CH \$40.

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | EUGENE LIEBERSTEIN, REG. NO. 24,645 |
|--------------------|-------------------------------------|
|                    |                                     |

Total Attachments: 2

source=DE1795ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=DE1795ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020745 FRAME: 0484

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Su Dong HONG; Dong Soo KIM; Tae Yun JEONG; Sang Hwan KIM; and Jung Hyun OH, ASSIGNORS, citizens of Republic of Korea, residing at Ureukjugong Apt. 707-1401, #1146-11, Sanbon-dong, Gunpo-si, Gyeonggi-do 435-040, Republic of Korea; Ggotmoinoeulmaeul Sinan Apt. 241-1205, #883-6, Jeongja-2-dong, Jangangu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 440-302, Republic of Korea; Whiteville 205, #1172-2, Sa-dong, Sangrok-gu, Ansan-si, Gyeonggi-do 426-170, Republic of Korea; Geumgang Apt. 906-1501, Gungnae-dong, Gunpo-si, Gyeonggi-do 435-725, Republic of Korea; and Dongbu Starvilla 403, #1503-7, Jung-dong, Haeundae-gu, Pusan 612-010, Republic of Korea, respectively, are the inventors of the invention in

|                                                                                                                                                        | of Korea; and Dongbu Star<br>ely, are the inventors of the inven                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 3-7, Jung-dong, Haeundae-gu, Pusan 612-010, Republic of                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Korea,                                                                                                                                                     |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| HIGH-SO                                                                                                                                                | LID UV-CURABLE COATING                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | COMPOSITIO                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | 1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |                                                                                                                                                            |
| for which                                                                                                                                              | We have executed an application                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | n for a Patent o                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | the United States                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |                                                                                                                                                            |
| □<br><b>%</b><br>&                                                                                                                                     | which is executed on U which is identified by Anderso which was filed on March                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | ij                                                                                                                                                         |
|                                                                                                                                                        | SSIGNEE, is desirous of obtain                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | -                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | og-dong, Danwon-gu, Ansan-si, Kyungki-do 425-833, Repuright, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and t                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                                                                                                            |
| and set of represent application thereon a all application foreign to derived fill Protection application models, in States and Official of industrial | consideration, the receipt of white ver, and by these presents do latives and assigns, the entire in and all divisions, renewals and all reissues and extensions ations for patents, utility models the United States, together without said United States applicate of Industrial Property, or any in is filed, as may be applicable extensions, renewals and real extensions, renewals and real extensions, renewals and real country or countries foreign property protection on applications. | ch is hereby ac<br>nereby sell, assi-<br>right, title and it<br>and continuation<br>thereof; and all<br>, and designs with<br>the right to fill<br>tion under the<br>other internation<br>; and all forms of<br>swhich may be<br>eissues thereof;<br>and request the<br>gunto the United<br>ations as afore: | Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States,<br>States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or f<br>said, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successor                                                                                                                                                | nsferred<br>rs, legal<br>i States<br>granted<br>mitation,<br>ountries<br>ty rights<br>for the<br>ny such<br>ts, utility<br>e United<br>and any<br>forms of |
| represent                                                                                                                                              | atives and assigns, in accordan                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | ce with the term                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | s of this instrument. we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, a                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                                                                                                            |
| papers, e                                                                                                                                              | tatives and assigns, any facts lessecute all divisional, continuing to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its solution in all countries.  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | mown to us res<br>g, reissue and t<br>successors, lega                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | see that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successon pecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign a coreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do evil representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protes set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our research. | all lawful<br>verything<br>oction for                                                                                                                      |
|                                                                                                                                                        |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                                                                                                            |
| Date                                                                                                                                                   | February 18                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | , 2008                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Su Dong HONG                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | L.S.                                                                                                                                                       |
| Date                                                                                                                                                   | February 18                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | , 2008                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Dong Soo KIM                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | LS.                                                                                                                                                        |
| Date                                                                                                                                                   | February 18                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | , 2008                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Tae Yun JEONG                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | LS.                                                                                                                                                        |
| Date                                                                                                                                                   | February 18                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | , 2008                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Transmo                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | L.S.                                                                                                                                                       |

PATENT REEL: 020745 FRAME: 0485

Sang Hwan KIM

Date February 18 , 2008 L.s

Jung Hyun OH

**RECORDED: 03/28/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 020745 FRAME: 0486